%\%'—-.._SEAL_..-"%\\

4
4

e QREANIZE® ga5

118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

R Legislation Details

File #: 18-0222 Version: 1 Name: Elk Grove Village, lllinois

Type: Intergovernmental Agreement  Status: Approved

File created: 4/6/2018 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 5/17/2018 Final action:

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT
Department: Planning and Development
Other Part(ies): Elk Grove Village, lllinois
Request: Authority to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) with Elk Grove Village for the
construction and maintenance of two trail connections from Arlington Heights Road to the Busse
Woods Bicycle Trail in the Ned Brown Forest Preserve.
Goods or Services: The Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the “Forest Preserves”) operates
and maintains the Busse Woods Bicycle Trail in Northwestern Cook County. The Village proposes to
construct two (2) trail segments to connect residents and businesses east of Arlington Heights Road
to the Busse Woods Bicycle Trail on the west side of Arlington Heights Road. The first connection is
approximately 60 linear feet of paved trail from Arlington Heights Road at North West Point Boulevard
and the second is approximately 650 linear feet from Arlington Heights Road at Oakton Avenue.
Elk Grove Village will be responsible for design, construction and future maintenance costs
associated with the project. There will be five (5) trees impacted as a result of the project, and Elk
Grove will also be responsible for $6,485.76 in tree mitigation fees. The IGA constitutes a license for
Elk Grove Village to construct and maintain the trail. The license fee, license application fee, and the
YELAR fee will be waived, as is the typical practice for trail connection project requests from
municipalities. There is no cost to the Forest Preserves.
Agreement Number(s): N/A
Agreement Period: Perpetual, subject to termination by the Forest Preserves after ten (10) years
License Fee:  $27,575.76 (waived)
License Application Fee: $6,500.00 (waived)
YELAR Fee: $6,300.00 (waived)
Tree Mitigation Fee: $6,485.76
Accounts: N/A
District(s): 15
Summary: Elk Grove Village is requesting an Intergovernmental Agreement to construct two paved
trail connections along the west side of Arlington Heights Road on Forest Preserve property. Elk
Grove Village has funding for the design and construction of the trail segments.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Printed on 5/7/2024

powered by Legistar™

Page 1 of 2


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 18-0222, Version: 1

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/17/2018 1 FPD Board of Commissioners

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/7/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

